
File No 06/CESTAT/StatemenU2011-CR
Customs, Excise & Service Tax Appellant Tribunal

West Block-2 R.K.Puram New Delhi

Dated: 4:: Sep 2023

Bench wise statement showing pendency, institution and disposal of
appeals and stay application with year wise break up of appeals pending
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CUSTOMS, EXCISE & SERVICE TAX APPELLATE TRIBUNAL,
WEST BLOCK NO.2, R.K. PURAM, NEW DELHI-66
Disposal and Institution for the month of Aug, 2023 ,

Opening Balance Fresh Institution! Restored! Disposal Pendency
Remanded

DELHI 13173 134 184 13123

MUMBAI 18103 137 118 18122

KOLKATA 9879 156 278 9757

CHENNAI # 8884 69 98 8853

BANGALORE 9224 13 89 9148

AHMEDABAD 8512 56 217 8351

ALLAHABAD 2973 29 65 2937

CHANDIGARH 5742 116 99 5759

HYDERABAD ** 4892 22 24 4892

TOTAL 81382 732 1172 80942

# 02 Appeal Transfer to CESTATHyderabad
** 02 Appeal received from CESTATChennai



RECEIVED FROM

OPENING BALANCE FRESH INSTITUTION APPEAL RESTORED OTHER BENCHES

CUSTOMEXCISES.TAX AD TOTAL STAY CUSTOM EXCISESTAX AD TOTAL STAY CUSTOMEXCISESTAX AD TOTAL STAY CUSTOMS EXCISE S.TAX AD TOTAL STAY
,

DELHI 8864 979 3261 69 13173 0 31 42 59 2 134 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

MUMBAI 8350 3789 5964 0 18103 22 43 6 88 0 137 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

KOLKATA 2801 3284 3794 0 9879 287 59 13 75 0 147 0 0 0 9 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CHENNAI 3434 1830 3620 0 8884 13 33 20 16 0 69 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BANGALORE 1909 1982 5333 0 9224 5 1 1 11 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AHMEDABAD 2020 3752 2740 0 8512 12 33 6 17 0 56 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ALLAHABAD 988 664 1321 0 2973 76 4 2 23 0 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CHANDIGARH 1049 2347 2346 0 5742 142 7 44 65 0 116 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

HYDERABAD 1106 1164 2622 0 4892 6 4 2 16 0 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0

TOTAL 30521 19791 31001 69 81382 563 215 136 370 2 723 6 0 0 9 0 9 0 2 0 0 0 2 (1

MONTHL Y STATEMENT FOR THE MONTH OF AUG·2023 AS ON 0110912023

Note:

1 Sanctioned strength of the Members is 33 and working strength is 33 as on 01.09.2023
2 Figures may be considered as tentative and subjected to further verification.
3 Members on leave during the month of Aug, 2023 for 60.5 days as under. (Details shown on the basis of leave applications submitted by the
1 Hon'ble Justice Shri Dilip Gupta, President Nil 12 Mr.SanjivSrivastava,Member (Technical) 1
2 Sh.Anil Chaudhary, Member (Judicial) Nil 13 Dr.SuvenduKumar Pati,Member(Judicial) 2
3 Sh. S. K. Mohanty, Member (Judicial) Nil 14 Sh.Ashok Jindal,Member (Judicial) 3

4 Sh. Ramesh Nair, Member (Judicial)
5 Ms. Sulekha Beevi C.S., Member(Judicial)
6 Sh. P. K. Chaudhary, Member (Judicial)
7 Sh. Raju,Member(Technical)
8 Sh.c.i. Mathews,Member(Technical)
9 Sh.P.Dinesha, Member(Judicial)

10 Sh.Ajay Sharma,Member(Judicial)
11 Ms. RachnaGupta, Member(Judicial)

Nil
5
3

Nil
14
2

Nil
1

15 Dr.. D.M. Misra, Member (Judicial)
16 Sh.S.S.Garg,Member (Judicial)
17 Sh.SomeshArora, Member (Judicial)
18 Sh.R.Muralidhar, Member (Judicial)
19 Sh.P.A.Augustian,Member (Judicial)
20 Ms. Binu Tamta, Member(Judicial)
21 Mr. PAnjani Kumar, Member (Technical)
22 Sh.A.G.Shakkarwal,Member(Technical)
23 Sh.C.L.Mahar, Member (Technical)

4
Nil
Nil
2
6
1

Nil
2
2



24 Mr. M. Ajit Kumar, Member (Technical)

25 Mr. M.M.Parthiban , Member (Technical)

26 Ms. Hemambika R. Priya, Member (Technical)

27 Mr. KAnpazhakan , Member (Technical)

28 Mr. Pullela N.Rao, Member (Technical)

29 Mr. Rajeev Tondon, Member (Technical)

30 Ms. R.Bhagya Devi, Member (Technical)

31 Mr. Vasa Sheshagiri Rao, Member (Technical)

32 Mr. A.K. Jyotishi, Member (Technical)

33 Mr. P.V.Subba Rao, Member (Technical)

1

1

2
2

Nil
2.5
2

Nil
2

Nil

ckM9lv?
(Santosh Kumar Tiwari)
Deputy Registrar.

.\~

TRANSFERED TO
OTHER BENCHES DISPOSAL CLOSING BALANCE

ISTOMS EXCISE S~TAX AD TOTAL STAY CUSTOMS EXCISE STAX AD TOTAL STAY CUSTOM EXCISE STAX AD TOTAL STAY

,
0 0 0 0 0 0 39 19 126 0 184 0 8856 1002 3194 71 13123 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 43 41 34 0 118 1 8350 3754 6018 0 18122 26
0 0 0 0 0 0 66 127 85 0 278 141 2794 3170 3793 0 9757 146
2 0 0 0 2 0 36 14 48 0 98 0 3429 1836 3588 0 8853 14
0 0 0 0 0 0 50 19 20 0 89 0 1860 1964 5324 0 9148 5
0 0 0 0 0 0 55 85 77 0 217 0 1998 3673 2680 0 8351 12
0 0 0 0 0 0 11 31 23 0 65 1 981 635 1321 0 2937 75
0 0 0 0 0 0 1 59 39 0 99 0 1055 2332 2372 a 5759 142
0 0 0 0 0 0 3 7 14 0 24 6 1109 1159 2624 0 4892 0
2 0 0 0 2 0 304 402 466 0 1172 149 30432 19525 30914 71 80942 420



STATEMENT SHOWING YEARWISE BREAK UP OF
PENDING APPEALS INCESTAT,AS ON 01.09.2023.

YEARS DELHI MUMBAI KOLKATTA CHENNAI BANG. AHMEDB[ ALLBD CHD HYD

1991 0 0 0 0 0 0 a a a

1993 a 0 a a a a a a a

2000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2001 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2002 0 a 0 0 0 1 a 0 0

2003 0 a 0 0 2 a a 0 0

2004 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Z005 12 a a a a a a 0 a

2006 18 4 a 1 a 5 a 0 0

2007 11 3 0 8 0 0 1 0 0

2008 7 6 8 a 13 1 2 2 3

2009 42 37 79 15 57 16 11 29 12

2010 37 38 42 13 382 28 10 40 6

2011 56 56 291 51 444 68 16 126 26

2012 52 130 223 28 590 124 51 243 320

2013 90 563 416 198 632 400 44 349 275

2014 93 1071 513 835 863 713 64 530 347

2015 100 928 464 1149 865 734 109 436 267

2016 109 1507 819 1127 1002 841 93 337 467

2017 266 1680 795 1053 953 709 104 528 549

2018 883 2574 1731 1445 904 960 210 912 492

2019 1045 2040 1457 1036 343 915 272 591 314

2020 695 1203 565 418 214 569 467 364 325

2021 1895 2213 890 610 733 737 690 412 603

2022 2356 2693 723 435 793 920 518 439 510

2023 5356 1372 741 431 358 610 275 421 376

TOTAL 13123 18122 9757 8853 9148 8351 2937 5759 4892


